502045514 08/31/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Masahiro YANAGIDA	08/06/2012
Hiroyuki FUJIMOTO	08/10/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FUJITSU LIMITED	
Street Address:	1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome, Nakahara-ku	
City:	Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	211-8588	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13600346

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 7035358420

 Phone:
 703-535-3960

Email: assignments@system.foundationip.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Fujitsu Patent Center
Address Line 1: 2318 Mill Road

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 11-51405

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Tiep H. Nguyen

Total Attachments: 2

source=11-51405_ASN_00#page1.tif source=11-51405_ASN_00#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 028883 FRAME: 0922

CH \$40.00 1

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Boilar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by (Insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S))

1-1. Kamikodanaka	4-chome, Nakahara-ku, F	(awasaki-shi	. Kanagawa 211-8588	Japan
		·····		
	igns and transfers			owledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR exclusive right, title and interest
(Title of Invention INTEGRATED CIRCUIT, T		O OF TESTIN	<u> </u>	

relating to Inter- Letters Patent of	national Patent App the United States	lication was execu	PCT/JP/ ted on even date	and/or for which application for herewith or, if not so executed, was:
(a) executed on		(Inser	t date of execut	on of application, if not concurrent)
(b) filed on	Aug 31, 2012			
Serial No. 13	3/600,346		Assignee's attin (b) the speci	orney is hereby authorized to insert fied data, when known.
and any continuat thereon, for the	ion, division, rene full term or terms	wal, subs for which	titute, reissue o the said Letters	d States granted on said application reexamination application based Patent(s) way be granted and said application(s) and Letters
said ASSIGNEE, to securing, maintai prosecution of sa reissue, reexamin which may arise o executing all pap	do all acts which uing and enforcing id application(s) a ation, or public us r be declared in re	the ASSIG protection and the is e proceed lation to rate assi	NEE may deem nece n for said invent snance of said be ing, and in any i same, such acts gaments and decte	thout charge to but at the expense of ssary, desirable or expedient, for ion, including in the preparation and tters Patent(s), in any interference, itigation or other legal proceeding to include but not be limited to rations, taking all rightful oaths, e.
IN RITHESS WHER	EOF, the undersigne	d invento	r(s) has (have) :	ffixed his/her/their signature(s).
柳田	温宏	MASAHIRO	YANAGIDA	Aug. 6, 2012
(Si	gnature)		(Type Name)	(Date)
2)		HIROYURI	PUJIMOTO	
(Si	gnature)		(Type Name)	(Date)

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by (Insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S))

FUJII	SU LIMITED					
1-1,	Kamikodanaka 4	-chome, Nakahara-ku, K	awasaki-shi	, Kanagawa 211-8588 J	apan.	
hereby		lGNEE"), the receip gas and transfers t atitled				
(Title	of Inventio	n)				
TMIRGRY.	TER CIRCUIT, T	EST CIRCUIT, AND METHOR	OF TESTING	}		
r#lati Letter	ng to Intern s Patent of	etional Patent App the United States (lication I vas execu	PCT/JP/ ted on even date b	and/or for wherewith or, if no	ich application for t so executed, was:
(a)	executed on		(Inser	t date of execution	on of application,	if not concurrent)
(b)	filed on	Aug 31, 2012				
Seria)	No. 13,	/600,346		Assignee's atto in (b) the specif		uthorized to insert
and an thereo includ	y continuati a, for the	sation and all Lett on, division, rene- ull term or terms unsions thereof (co	wal, subst for which	titute, reissus or the said letters	reexamination ap Patent(s) may be	plication based granted and
said a securi prosec reissu which execut	SSIGNEE, to ag, maintain ution of sa- e, reexamina may arise of ing all pape	do all acts which	the ASSIG protection nd the is e proceed lation to rate assi	NEE may deem neces n for said inventi suance of said Let ing, and in any it same, such acts t gaments and declar	sary, destrable o on, including in ters Patent(s), i tigation or other o include but not ations, taking al	the proparation and n any interference, legal proceeding be limited to
1R 8	ITTNESS WHER	30F, the undersigne	d invento	r(s) has (bave) af	fixed his/her/the	ir signature(s).
1)			MASAHIRO	YANAGIDA		
***	(Si	gnature)		(Type Name)		(Date)
2)	藤力	博之	HIROYUKI	FUJIMOTO	Aug.	(0,2012
نعد	(81	gnature)		(Type Name)	0	(Date)